FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/25/2024

 $SUBJECT: \ Media\ Advisory:\ City\ of\ Duluth\ to\ hold\ grand\ reopening\ event\ at\ Kitchi\ Gammi\ Park/Brighton\ Beach\ on\ Monday$

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

City of Duluth to hold grand re-opening event at Kitchi Gammi Park/Brighton Beach on Monday afternoon

Monday, October 28, 2024 | 1:00 PM | Kitchi Gammi Park/Brighton Beach, near the historic stone fireplace pavilion

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth invites the media and the public to a to the grand re-opening of the newly-renovated and restored Kitchi Gammi Park/Brighton Beach, following years of ongoing construction. Mayor Roger Reinert, City of Duluth staff, and community partners will celebrate the completion of the long-term projects and highlight the features of the newly-renovated park for attendees.